#### 502551886 10/30/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2597473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIC W. GRAB	03/15/2007
CHRIS RUSSELL	03/15/2007
FRANCIS CHAN	03/15/2007
MIKE KIEFER	03/15/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIVX, INC.
Street Address:	4780 EASTGATE MALL
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12411271

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)852-0004 Phone: 9498520000 Email: pair@kppb.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP

Address Line 1: 2400 E. KATELLA AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1050** 

Address Line 4: ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D1-00056.CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATRINA LEE

**REEL: 031512 FRAME: 0602** 

**PATENT** 

502551886

Signature:	/Katrina Lee/
Date:	10/30/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=00056conassignment#page1.tif source=00056conassignment#page2.tif source=00056conassignment#page3.tif source=00056conassignment#page4.tif source=00056conassignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031512 FRAME: 0603

5387 (Kanning )† 921177 WHEREAS, WE, ERIC W.JGRAB, CHRIS RUSSELL, FRANÇIŞ/CHAN, AND MIKE KIEFER, residing at 4780 Easignte Wall, San Diego, California 92121; 4755 Cather Avenue, San Diego, California 92122; 4639 Executive Drive, Unit 63, San Diego, California 62121; and 6672 Elderidge Street, San Diego, California 92120, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled FEDERATED DIGITAL RIGHTS MANAGEMENT SCHEME, filed March 14, 2007, Application No. 11/685,929, together with claim to the priority of United States Provisional Application No. 60/782,215, filed March 14, 2006.

AND WHEREAS DIVX, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4780 Eastgate Mall, San Diego, California 92121 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT

REEL: 031512 FRAME: 0604

Joint

Eric W. Grab

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego }

On March 15, 2007, before me Janene Valdez
Notary Public, personally appeared Eric W. Grab personally known to me (or proved to me on

Notary Public, personally appeared Eric W. Grab personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of entirfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

\*\*\*

JAVENE VALDEZ
Commission # 1681711
Notary Public - California
San Diego Caunty
My Comm. Expires Jul 16, 2010

WINESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

-3-

Joint

IN TESTIMONY 2007.	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 15 day of MAK-UH	
2001.	No.	
		)
	Chris Russell	~~~

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego }

On Warch 15 2007, before me Janehr Va Alz

Notary Public, personally appeared Chris Russell personally known to me (or preved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ANIENE VALDEZ

Commission # 1681711

Notory Public - Colliomio
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jul 16, 2010

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

-3-

Joint

IN TESTIMONY 2007.	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of MARCH,
	Francis Chan

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego

on March 15, 2007, before me Janene Valdez

Notary Public, personally appeared Francis Chan personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LANSINE VALDEZ

Commission # 1681711

Notary Public - California
San Diego County

My Comm. Expires Jul 16, 2010

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

\*\*\*\*\*

Joint

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here 2007.	eunto set my hand this
STATE OF California }	Mike Kiefer
On Warch 15, 2007 Notary Public, personally appeared M	, before me <u>JANGINE VALLE</u> like Kiefer personally known to me (or proved to me on be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me t	hat he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
	With 1222 bend and afficial and

TXT IRV1104649.1-\*-03/14/07 3:22 PM

DJB/fi

Commission # 1681711

San Diego Courty My Comm. Explies Jul 16, 2010